

Doc#: 0725642134 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/13/2007 01:11 PM Pg: 1 of 2

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LASALLE BANK NA Elizabeth S. Morano 4747 WEST IRVING PARK **ROAD** Chicago IL 60641

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NA COLLATER AL SERVICES 4747 WEST ILVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 60(41)

1049131

Loan Number: 11907300778321

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): ANGELIQUE L RIC HARD, SINGLE

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0322408087

Date of Note: 07/25/2003

Original Recording Date: 08/12/2003

Property Address: 1640 E 50TH ST APT 20A CHICAGO, IL oC615-3161

1049134

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: UNIT 20-A AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PARCEL"): THE WEST 76 FEET OF THE EAST 200 FEET OF THE SOUTH 125 FEET OF BLOCK 2 IN CHICAGO BEACH ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF LOT "A" IN BEACH HOZEL COMPANY'S CONSOLIDATION OF CETAIN TRACTS IN FRACTIONAL SECTIONS 41 AND 12, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN JOOK COUNTY ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST UNDER TRUST NUMBER 49515 AND RECORDED IN THE RECOPDERS OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20032198 AND AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 20360068 AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME TOGETHER WITE ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL AVI. THE went and PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL OF THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pin #: 20-12-103-010-1019

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 09/12/2007.

LASALLE BANK NA == KayLynn Dalebout ==

By: KAYLYNN DALEBOUT Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN **DOCUMENTATION**

UMENI : ADED

Ingeo TrackingID: 1049132

State of UT

0725642134 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

City/County of LOGAN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 09/12/2007 by KAYLYNN DALEBOUT, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of LASALLE BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation. Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

== Lyndi Smith ==

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

12000 ~gIC 10491 (2

gið, itvst 2